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L'Oreal Men Expert Stage 1 Results
Prospect to Lobethal (135km)

Communiques issued on behalf of Chief Commissaire -- Peter Stuppacher

Race Director -- Mike Turtur
Leader Board Finish Judge -- Samantha Gooding

Stage

1 21 GREIPEL, André Lotto Belisol 3:35:24

2 135 DEMARE, Arnaud** FDJ st

3 74 RENSHAW, Mark Blanco st

Santos General Classification

1 21 GREIPEL, André Lotto Belisol 3:35:14

2 135 DEMARE, Arnaud** FDJ at 0:04

3 74 RENSHAW, Mark Blanco at 0:06

Jayco Sprints Overall Classification

1 21 GREIPEL, André Lotto Belisol 15 pts

2 135 DEMARE, Arnaud** FDJ 14 pts

3 85 PONZI, Simone Astana 14 pts

Skoda King of the Mountains Overall Classification

1 185 KERBY, Jordon** UNI SA - Australia 10 pts

2 71 BOBRIDGE, Jack** Blanco 6 pts

3 65 BOARO, Manuele Saxo-Tinkoff 4 pts

Cycle Instead Young Rider General Classification

1 135 DEMARE, Arnaud** FDJ 3:35:18

2 156 IZAGIRRE, Ion** Euskaltel Euskadi at 0:06

3 75 SLAGTER, Tom Jelte** Blanco st

Hindmarsh Team General Classification

1 Lampre-Merida 10:46:12

2 Euskaltel Euskadi st

3 UNI SA - Australia st

Competition Jerseys
General Classification: 21 GREIPEL, André, Lotto Belisol

Points Leader: 21 GREIPEL, André, Lotto Belisol

Jersey worn by: 135 DEMARE, Arnaud**, FDJ

Mountains Leader: 185 KERBY, Jordon**, UNI SA - Australia

Cycle Instead Young Rider: 135 DEMARE, Arnaud**, FDJ

Jersey worn by: 156 IZAGIRRE, Ion**, Euskaltel Euskadi

Europcar Most Competitive Rider
185 AUS19920815 KERBY, Jordon** UNI SA - Australia UNI

Race Data
Organisation Events South Australia

Country Australia

Event Classification World Tour
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L'Oreal Men Expert Stage 1 Results
Prospect to Lobethal (135km)

22-Jan-2012

Stage Winner's Time 3:35:24

Stage Distance 37.6 kms 23.4 mls

Stage Speed 37.6kph 23.4mph

Number of Starters 132

Number of Non-starters 0

Number of Finishers 132

Number of Non-finishers 0

Elimination deadline 3:46:10

Number of Eliminated Riders 0

Race aggregate time 3:35:24

Race aggregate distance 135kms 83.9mls

Race average speed 37.6kph 23.4mph

Stage Points and Bonus Summary
No. UCICode Name Abb. Pts St IB

21 GER19820716 GREIPEL, André LTB 15 10

135 FRA19910826 DEMARE, Arnaud** FDJ 14 6

74 AUS19821022 RENSHAW, Mark BLA 13 4

85 ITA19870117 PONZI, Simone AST 14 1

57 AUS19871231 VON HOFF, Steele GRS 11

124 ITA19830309 FERRARI, Roberto LAM 10

126 ITA19800711 PIETROPOLLI, Daniele LAM 9

31 NOR19870517 BOASSON HAGEN, Edvald SKY 8

91 ESP19850608 ROJAS GIL, Jose Joaquin MOV 9 1

182 AUS19870927 DEMPSTER, Zakkari UNI 6

185 AUS19920815 KERBY, Jordon** UNI 10 6

1 AUS19800516 GERRANS, Simon OGE 5 3

101 BEL19861106 DE GENDT, Thomas VCD 3 2

11 BEL19820705 GILBERT, Philippe BMC 5 3

144 FRA19800102 PINEAU, Jérôme OPQ 3 2

Pts -- points won at stage finish and intermediate sprints.
St -- bonus seconds won at stage finish.
IB -- bonus seconds won at intermediate sprints.

UCI Commissaires Panel Communique

Penalties - UCI articles 12.1.040
29 - Unseemly behaviour, 24, HENDERSON, Greg, Lotto Belisol, NZL19760910, Fine 200 CHF

187, WATSON, Calvin**, UNI SA - Australia, AUS19930106, Fine 200 CHF

27, WELLENS, Tim**, Lotto Belisol, BEL19910510 , Fine 400 CHF (Two occasions)
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L'Oreal Men Expert Stage 1 Results
Prospect to Lobethal (135km)

22-Jan-2012

Team Car Order Stage 2
1 Lotto Belisol

2 FDJ

3 Blanco

4 ORICA GreenEDGE

5 BMC

6 Omega Pharma-Quick-Step

7 Vacansoleil-DCM

8 Astana

9 Movistar

10 Garmin Sharp

11 Lampre-Merida

12 Sky Procycling

13 UNI SA - Australia

14 Saxo-Tinkoff

15 Euskaltel Euskadi

16 Cannondale

17 Radioshack Leopard

18 AG2R La Mondiale

19 Argos-Shimano
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L'Oreal Men Expert Stage 1 Results
Prospect to Lobethal (135km)

Stage Individual Classification Stage Average Speed 37.6kph

Pos. No. Name Team UCI Code Abb. Time Gap

1 21 GREIPEL, André Lotto Belisol GER19820716 LTB 3:35:24

2 135 DEMARE, Arnaud** FDJ FRA19910826 FDJ 3:35:24 st

3 74 RENSHAW, Mark Blanco AUS19821022 BLA 3:35:24 st

4 85 PONZI, Simone Astana ITA19870117 AST 3:35:24 st

5 57 VON HOFF, Steele Garmin Sharp AUS19871231 GRS 3:35:24 st

6 124 FERRARI, Roberto Lampre-Merida ITA19830309 LAM 3:35:24 st

7 126 PIETROPOLLI, Daniele Lampre-Merida ITA19800711 LAM 3:35:24 st

8 31 BOASSON HAGEN, Edvald Sky Procycling NOR19870517 SKY 3:35:24 st

9 91 ROJAS GIL, Jose Joaquin Movistar ESP19850608 MOV 3:35:24 st

10 182 DEMPSTER, Zakkari UNI SA - Australia AUS19870927 UNI 3:35:24 st

11 66 CANTWELL, Jonathan Saxo-Tinkoff AUS19820108 TST 3:35:24 st

12 157 LOBATO, Juan Jose Euskaltel Euskadi ESP19881229 EUS 3:35:24 st

13 183 GIACOPPO, Anthony UNI SA - Australia AUS19860513 UNI 3:35:24 st

14 156 IZAGIRRE, Ion** Euskaltel Euskadi ESP19890204 EUS 3:35:24 st

15 75 SLAGTER, Tom Jelte** Blanco NED19890701 BLA 3:35:24 st

16 3 IMPEY, Daryl ORICA GreenEDGE RSA19841206 OGE 3:35:24 st

17 106 VALLS FERRI, Rafael Vacansoleil-DCM ESP19870625 VCD 3:35:24 st

18 147 VELITS, Peter Omega Pharma-Quick-Step SVK19850221 OPQ 3:35:24 st

19 171 AGOSTINI, Stefano** Cannondale ITA19890103 CAN 3:35:24 st

20 37 THOMAS, Geraint Sky Procycling GBR19860525 SKY 3:35:24 st

21 44 HERMANS, Ben Radioshack Leopard BEL19860608 RLT 3:35:24 st

22 146 STEEGMANS, Gert Omega Pharma-Quick-Step BEL19800930 OPQ 3:35:24 st

23 151 IZAGIRRE, Gorka Euskaltel Euskadi ESP19871007 EUS 3:35:24 st

24 82 IGLINSKY, Maxim Astana KAZ19810418 AST 3:35:24 st

25 24 HENDERSON, Greg Lotto Belisol NZL19760910 LTB 3:35:24 st

26 174 CANUTI, Federico Cannondale ITA19850830 CAN 3:35:24 st

27 133 COURTEILLE, Arnaud** FDJ FRA19890313 FDJ 3:35:24 st

28 5 CLARKE, Simon ORICA GreenEDGE AUS19860718 OGE 3:35:24 st

29 186 SULZBERGER, Bernard UNI SA - Australia AUS19831205 UNI 3:35:24 st

30 96 MORENO BAZAN, Javier Movistar ESP19840718 MOV 3:35:24 st

31 176 SAGAN, Juraj Cannondale SVK19881223 CAN 3:35:24 st

32 125 MORI, Manuele Lampre-Merida ITA19800809 LAM 3:35:24 st

33 1 GERRANS, Simon ORICA GreenEDGE AUS19800516 OGE 3:35:24 st

34 112 CHEREL, Mikael AG2R La Mondiale FRA19860317 ALM 3:35:24 st

35 76 TANNER, David Blanco AUS19840930 BLA 3:35:24 st

36 12 SANTAROMITA, Ivan BMC ITA19840430 BMC 3:35:24 st

37 25 ROELANDTS, Jurgen Lotto Belisol BEL19850702 LTB 3:35:24 st

38 84 KASHECHKIN, Andrey Astana KAZ19800321 AST 3:35:24 st

39 27 WELLENS, Tim** Lotto Belisol BEL19910510 LTB 3:35:24 st
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L'Oreal Men Expert Stage 1 Results
Prospect to Lobethal (135km)

Stage Individual Classification Stage Average Speed 37.6kph

22-Jan-2012

40 154 ASTARLOZA, Mikel Euskaltel Euskadi ESP19791117 EUS 3:35:24 st

41 103 MARCZYNSKI, Tomasz Vacansoleil-DCM POL19840306 VCD 3:35:24 st

42 45 MACHADO, Tiago Radioshack Leopard POR19851018 RLT 3:35:24 st

43 36 SUTTON, Christopher Sky Procycling AUS19840910 SKY 3:35:24 st

44 105 VAN POPPEL, Boy Vacansoleil-DCM NED19880118 VCD 3:35:24 st

45 11 GILBERT, Philippe BMC BEL19820705 BMC 3:35:24 st

46 144 PINEAU, Jérôme Omega Pharma-Quick-Step FRA19800102 OPQ 3:35:24 st

47 153 OROZ UGALDE, Juan Jose Euskaltel Euskadi ESP19800711 EUS 3:35:24 st

48 53 BAUER, Jack Garmin Sharp NZL19850407 GRS 3:35:24 st

49 42 BENNETT, George** Radioshack Leopard NZL19900407 RLT 3:35:24 st

50 97 VISCONTI, Giovanni Movistar ITA19830113 MOV 3:35:24 st

51 134 DELAGE, Mickael FDJ FRA19850806 FDJ 3:35:24 st

52 132 VEIKKANEN, Jussi FDJ FIN19810329 FDJ 3:35:24 st

53 111 HUTAROVICH, Yauheni AG2R La Mondiale BLR19831129 ALM 3:35:24 st

54 155 BRAVO OIARBIDE, Garikoitz**Euskaltel Euskadi ESP19890731 EUS 3:35:24 st

55 95 HERRADA LOPEZ, José Movistar ESP19851001 MOV 3:35:24 st

56 51 FARRAR, Tyler Garmin Sharp USA19840602 GRS 3:35:24 st

57 7 O'GRADY, Stuart ORICA GreenEDGE AUS19730806 OGE 3:35:24 st

58 73 KELDERMAN, Wilco** Blanco NED19910325 BLA 3:35:24 st

59 43 DIDIER, Laurent Radioshack Leopard LUX19840719 RLT 3:35:24 st

60 115 BONNAFOND, Guillaume AG2R La Mondiale FRA19870623 ALM 3:35:24 st

61 101 DE GENDT, Thomas Vacansoleil-DCM BEL19861106 VCD 3:35:24 st

62 143 PAUWELS, Serge Omega Pharma-Quick-Step BEL19831121 OPQ 3:35:24 st

63 152 ABERASTURI, Jon** Euskaltel Euskadi ESP19890328 EUS 3:35:24 st

64 187 WATSON, Calvin** UNI SA - Australia AUS19930106 UNI 3:35:24 st

65 65 BOARO, Manuele Saxo-Tinkoff ITA19870312 TST 3:35:24 st

66 92 AMADOR, Andrey Movistar CRC19860829 MOV 3:35:24 st

67 164 DE KORT, Koen Argos-Shimano NED19820908 ARG 3:35:24 st

68 117 KADRI, Blel AG2R La Mondiale FRA19860903 ALM 3:35:24 st

69 181 PHELAN, Adam** UNI SA - Australia AUS19910823 UNI 3:35:24 st

70 15 MOINARD, Amaël BMC FRA19820202 BMC 3:35:24 st

71 55 HUNTER, Robert Garmin Sharp RSA19770422 GRS 3:35:24 st

72 46 SERGENT, Jesse Radioshack Leopard NZL19880708 RLT 3:35:24 st

73 17 WYSS, Danilo BMC SUI19850826 BMC 3:35:24 st

74 22 HANSEN, Adam Lotto Belisol AUS19811105 LTB 3:35:24 st

75 141 FENN, Andrew** Omega Pharma-Quick-Step GBR19900701 OPQ 3:35:24 st

76 14 LODEWYCK, Klaas BMC BEL19880324 BMC 3:35:24 st

77 61 SÖRENSEN, Chris Anker Saxo-Tinkoff DEN19840905 TST 3:35:24 st

78 184 HOWSON, Damien** UNI SA - Australia AUS19920813 UNI 3:35:24 st

79 67 DUGGAN, Timothy Saxo-Tinkoff USA19821114 TST 3:35:24 st
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L'Oreal Men Expert Stage 1 Results
Prospect to Lobethal (135km)

Stage Individual Classification Stage Average Speed 37.6kph

22-Jan-2012

80 116 KERN, Julian** AG2R La Mondiale GER19891228 ALM 3:35:24 st

81 122 CIMOLAI, Davide** Lampre-Merida ITA19890813 LAM 3:35:24 st

82 172 SALERNO, Cristiano Cannondale ITA19850218 CAN 3:35:24 st

83 165 HUGUET, Yann Argos-Shimano FRA19840502 ARG 3:35:24 st

84 86 GASPAROTTO, Enrico Astana ITA19820322 AST 3:35:24 st

85 136 ELISSONDE, Kenny** FDJ FRA19910722 FDJ 3:35:24 st

86 47 VOIGT, Jens Radioshack Leopard GER19710917 RLT 3:35:24 st

87 16 MORABITO, Steve BMC SUI19830130 BMC 3:35:24 st

88 121 LLOYD, Matthew Lampre-Merida AUS19830524 LAM 3:35:24 st

89 54 MORTON, Lachlan** Garmin Sharp AUS19920102 GRS 3:35:24 st

90 63 MCCARTHY, Jay** Saxo-Tinkoff AUS19920908 TST 3:35:24 st

91 71 BOBRIDGE, Jack** Blanco AUS19890713 BLA 3:35:24 st

92 123 FAVILLI, Elia** Lampre-Merida ITA19890131 LAM 3:35:40 at 0:16

93 4 GOSS, Matthew ORICA GreenEDGE AUS19861105 OGE 3:35:44 at 0:20

94 131 BONNET, William FDJ FRA19820625 FDJ 3:35:51 at 0:27

95 127 STORTONI, Simone Lampre-Merida ITA19850707 LAM 3:35:57 at 0:33

96 26 SIEBERG, Marcel Lotto Belisol GER19820430 LTB 3:36:01 at 0:37

97 102 WAUTERS, Willem** Vacansoleil-DCM BEL19891110 VCD 3:36:07 at 0:43

98 34 HAYMAN, Mathew Sky Procycling AUS19780420 SKY 3:36:23 at 0:59

99 72 BROWN, Graeme Blanco AUS19790409 BLA 3:36:26 at 1:02

100 6 MOURIS, Jens ORICA GreenEDGE NED19800312 OGE 3:36:41 at 1:17

101 62 MIYAZAWA, Takashi Saxo-Tinkoff JPN19780227 TST 3:36:43 at 1:19

102 173 WURF, Cameron Cannondale AUS19830803 CAN 3:36:43 st

103 77 TJALLINGII, Maarten Blanco NED19771105 BLA 3:36:43 st

104 94 GUTIERREZ, José Ivan Movistar ESP19781127 MOV 3:36:43 st

105 41 SCHLECK, Andy Radioshack Leopard LUX19850610 RLT 3:36:43 st

106 83 AGNOLI, Valerio Astana ITA19850106 AST 3:36:43 st

107 93 CAPECCHI, Eros Movistar ITA19860613 MOV 3:36:43 st

108 137 MANGEL, Laurent FDJ FRA19810522 FDJ 3:36:43 st

109 162 AHLSTRAND, Jonas** Argos-Shimano SWE19900216 ARG 3:36:43 st

110 35 STANNARD, Ian Sky Procycling GBR19870525 SKY 3:36:43 st

111 142 GRABSCH, Bert Omega Pharma-Quick-Step GER19750619 OPQ 3:36:43 st

112 2 DURBRIDGE, Luke** ORICA GreenEDGE AUS19910409 OGE 3:36:43 st

113 177 VANDBORG, Brian Cannondale DEN19811204 CAN 3:36:43 st

114 33 ROWE, Luke** Sky Procycling GBR19900310 SKY 3:37:05 at 1:41

115 52 HAAS, Nathan** Garmin Sharp AUS19890312 GRS 3:38:13 at 2:49

116 104 MARKUS, Barry** Vacansoleil-DCM NED19910717 VCD 3:38:13 st

117 81 GUARDINI, Andrea** Astana ITA19890612 AST 3:38:13 st

118 161 KITTEL, Marcel Argos-Shimano GER19880511 ARG 3:38:13 st

119 163 CLARKE, William Argos-Shimano AUS19850411 ARG 3:38:13 st
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L'Oreal Men Expert Stage 1 Results
Prospect to Lobethal (135km)

Stage Individual Classification Stage Average Speed 37.6kph

22-Jan-2012

120 167 TIMMER, Albert Argos-Shimano NED19850613 ARG 3:38:13 st

121 114 BAGDONAS, Gédiminas AG2R La Mondiale LTU19851226 ALM 3:38:13 st

122 64 JUUL JENSEN, Christopher** Saxo-Tinkoff DEN19890706 TST 3:38:13 st

123 13 KOHLER, Martin BMC SUI19850717 BMC 3:38:13 st

124 32 EISEL, Bernhard Sky Procycling AUT19810217 SKY 3:39:28 at 4:04

125 113 APPOLLONIO, Davide** AG2R La Mondiale ITA19890602 ALM 3:39:28 st

126 166 HUPOND, Thierry Argos-Shimano FRA19841110 ARG 3:39:45 at 4:21

127 175 MARANGONI, Alan Cannondale ITA19840716 CAN 3:40:42 at 5:18

128 87 GUARNIERI, Jacopo Astana ITA19870814 AST 3:40:42 st

129 23 KAISEN, Olivier Lotto Belisol BEL19830430 LTB 3:40:42 st

130 145 RABON, Frantisek Omega Pharma-Quick-Step CZE19830926 OPQ 3:40:42 st

131 107 van HUMMEL, Kenny Vacansoleil-DCM NED19820930 VCD 3:40:42 st

132 185 KERBY, Jordon** UNI SA - Australia AUS19920815 UNI 3:40:42 st

Number of Starters 132
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L'Oreal Men Expert Stage 1 Results
Prospect to Lobethal (135km)

Santos General Classification Race Average Speed 37.6kph

Pos. No. Name Team UCI Code Abb. Time Gap

1 21 GREIPEL, André Lotto Belisol GER19820716 LTB 3:35:14

2 135 DEMARE, Arnaud** FDJ FRA19910826 FDJ 3:35:18 at 0:04

3 74 RENSHAW, Mark Blanco AUS19821022 BLA 3:35:20 at 0:06

4 1 GERRANS, Simon ORICA GreenEDGE AUS19800516 OGE 3:35:21 at 0:07

5 11 GILBERT, Philippe BMC BEL19820705 BMC 3:35:21 st

6 144 PINEAU, Jérôme Omega Pharma-Quick-Step FRA19800102 OPQ 3:35:22 at 0:08

7 101 DE GENDT, Thomas Vacansoleil-DCM BEL19861106 VCD 3:35:22 st

8 85 PONZI, Simone Astana ITA19870117 AST 3:35:23 at 0:09

9 91 ROJAS GIL, Jose Joaquin Movistar ESP19850608 MOV 3:35:23 st

10 57 VON HOFF, Steele Garmin Sharp AUS19871231 GRS 3:35:24 at 0:10

11 124 FERRARI, Roberto Lampre-Merida ITA19830309 LAM 3:35:24 st

12 126 PIETROPOLLI, Daniele Lampre-Merida ITA19800711 LAM 3:35:24 st

13 31 BOASSON HAGEN, Edvald Sky Procycling NOR19870517 SKY 3:35:24 st

14 182 DEMPSTER, Zakkari UNI SA - Australia AUS19870927 UNI 3:35:24 st

15 66 CANTWELL, Jonathan Saxo-Tinkoff AUS19820108 TST 3:35:24 st

16 157 LOBATO, Juan Jose Euskaltel Euskadi ESP19881229 EUS 3:35:24 st

17 183 GIACOPPO, Anthony UNI SA - Australia AUS19860513 UNI 3:35:24 st

18 156 IZAGIRRE, Ion** Euskaltel Euskadi ESP19890204 EUS 3:35:24 st

19 75 SLAGTER, Tom Jelte** Blanco NED19890701 BLA 3:35:24 st

20 3 IMPEY, Daryl ORICA GreenEDGE RSA19841206 OGE 3:35:24 st

21 106 VALLS FERRI, Rafael Vacansoleil-DCM ESP19870625 VCD 3:35:24 st

22 147 VELITS, Peter Omega Pharma-Quick-Step SVK19850221 OPQ 3:35:24 st

23 171 AGOSTINI, Stefano** Cannondale ITA19890103 CAN 3:35:24 st

24 37 THOMAS, Geraint Sky Procycling GBR19860525 SKY 3:35:24 st

25 44 HERMANS, Ben Radioshack Leopard BEL19860608 RLT 3:35:24 st

26 146 STEEGMANS, Gert Omega Pharma-Quick-Step BEL19800930 OPQ 3:35:24 st

27 151 IZAGIRRE, Gorka Euskaltel Euskadi ESP19871007 EUS 3:35:24 st

28 82 IGLINSKY, Maxim Astana KAZ19810418 AST 3:35:24 st

29 24 HENDERSON, Greg Lotto Belisol NZL19760910 LTB 3:35:24 st

30 174 CANUTI, Federico Cannondale ITA19850830 CAN 3:35:24 st

31 133 COURTEILLE, Arnaud** FDJ FRA19890313 FDJ 3:35:24 st

32 5 CLARKE, Simon ORICA GreenEDGE AUS19860718 OGE 3:35:24 st

33 186 SULZBERGER, Bernard UNI SA - Australia AUS19831205 UNI 3:35:24 st

34 96 MORENO BAZAN, Javier Movistar ESP19840718 MOV 3:35:24 st

35 176 SAGAN, Juraj Cannondale SVK19881223 CAN 3:35:24 st

36 125 MORI, Manuele Lampre-Merida ITA19800809 LAM 3:35:24 st

37 112 CHEREL, Mikael AG2R La Mondiale FRA19860317 ALM 3:35:24 st

38 76 TANNER, David Blanco AUS19840930 BLA 3:35:24 st

39 12 SANTAROMITA, Ivan BMC ITA19840430 BMC 3:35:24 st
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L'Oreal Men Expert Stage 1 Results
Prospect to Lobethal (135km)

Santos General Classification Race Average Speed 37.6kph

22-Jan-2012

40 25 ROELANDTS, Jurgen Lotto Belisol BEL19850702 LTB 3:35:24 st

41 84 KASHECHKIN, Andrey Astana KAZ19800321 AST 3:35:24 st

42 27 WELLENS, Tim** Lotto Belisol BEL19910510 LTB 3:35:24 st

43 154 ASTARLOZA, Mikel Euskaltel Euskadi ESP19791117 EUS 3:35:24 st

44 103 MARCZYNSKI, Tomasz Vacansoleil-DCM POL19840306 VCD 3:35:24 st

45 45 MACHADO, Tiago Radioshack Leopard POR19851018 RLT 3:35:24 st

46 36 SUTTON, Christopher Sky Procycling AUS19840910 SKY 3:35:24 st

47 105 VAN POPPEL, Boy Vacansoleil-DCM NED19880118 VCD 3:35:24 st

48 153 OROZ UGALDE, Juan Jose Euskaltel Euskadi ESP19800711 EUS 3:35:24 st

49 53 BAUER, Jack Garmin Sharp NZL19850407 GRS 3:35:24 st

50 42 BENNETT, George** Radioshack Leopard NZL19900407 RLT 3:35:24 st

51 97 VISCONTI, Giovanni Movistar ITA19830113 MOV 3:35:24 st

52 134 DELAGE, Mickael FDJ FRA19850806 FDJ 3:35:24 st

53 132 VEIKKANEN, Jussi FDJ FIN19810329 FDJ 3:35:24 st

54 111 HUTAROVICH, Yauheni AG2R La Mondiale BLR19831129 ALM 3:35:24 st

55 155 BRAVO OIARBIDE, Garikoitz**Euskaltel Euskadi ESP19890731 EUS 3:35:24 st

56 95 HERRADA LOPEZ, José Movistar ESP19851001 MOV 3:35:24 st

57 51 FARRAR, Tyler Garmin Sharp USA19840602 GRS 3:35:24 st

58 7 O'GRADY, Stuart ORICA GreenEDGE AUS19730806 OGE 3:35:24 st

59 73 KELDERMAN, Wilco** Blanco NED19910325 BLA 3:35:24 st

60 43 DIDIER, Laurent Radioshack Leopard LUX19840719 RLT 3:35:24 st

61 115 BONNAFOND, Guillaume AG2R La Mondiale FRA19870623 ALM 3:35:24 st

62 143 PAUWELS, Serge Omega Pharma-Quick-Step BEL19831121 OPQ 3:35:24 st

63 152 ABERASTURI, Jon** Euskaltel Euskadi ESP19890328 EUS 3:35:24 st

64 187 WATSON, Calvin** UNI SA - Australia AUS19930106 UNI 3:35:24 st

65 65 BOARO, Manuele Saxo-Tinkoff ITA19870312 TST 3:35:24 st

66 92 AMADOR, Andrey Movistar CRC19860829 MOV 3:35:24 st

67 164 DE KORT, Koen Argos-Shimano NED19820908 ARG 3:35:24 st

68 117 KADRI, Blel AG2R La Mondiale FRA19860903 ALM 3:35:24 st

69 181 PHELAN, Adam** UNI SA - Australia AUS19910823 UNI 3:35:24 st

70 15 MOINARD, Amaël BMC FRA19820202 BMC 3:35:24 st

71 55 HUNTER, Robert Garmin Sharp RSA19770422 GRS 3:35:24 st

72 46 SERGENT, Jesse Radioshack Leopard NZL19880708 RLT 3:35:24 st

73 17 WYSS, Danilo BMC SUI19850826 BMC 3:35:24 st

74 22 HANSEN, Adam Lotto Belisol AUS19811105 LTB 3:35:24 st

75 141 FENN, Andrew** Omega Pharma-Quick-Step GBR19900701 OPQ 3:35:24 st

76 14 LODEWYCK, Klaas BMC BEL19880324 BMC 3:35:24 st

77 61 SÖRENSEN, Chris Anker Saxo-Tinkoff DEN19840905 TST 3:35:24 st

78 184 HOWSON, Damien** UNI SA - Australia AUS19920813 UNI 3:35:24 st

79 67 DUGGAN, Timothy Saxo-Tinkoff USA19821114 TST 3:35:24 st
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L'Oreal Men Expert Stage 1 Results
Prospect to Lobethal (135km)

Santos General Classification Race Average Speed 37.6kph

22-Jan-2012

80 116 KERN, Julian** AG2R La Mondiale GER19891228 ALM 3:35:24 st

81 122 CIMOLAI, Davide** Lampre-Merida ITA19890813 LAM 3:35:24 st

82 172 SALERNO, Cristiano Cannondale ITA19850218 CAN 3:35:24 st

83 165 HUGUET, Yann Argos-Shimano FRA19840502 ARG 3:35:24 st

84 86 GASPAROTTO, Enrico Astana ITA19820322 AST 3:35:24 st

85 136 ELISSONDE, Kenny** FDJ FRA19910722 FDJ 3:35:24 st

86 47 VOIGT, Jens Radioshack Leopard GER19710917 RLT 3:35:24 st

87 16 MORABITO, Steve BMC SUI19830130 BMC 3:35:24 st

88 121 LLOYD, Matthew Lampre-Merida AUS19830524 LAM 3:35:24 st

89 54 MORTON, Lachlan** Garmin Sharp AUS19920102 GRS 3:35:24 st

90 63 MCCARTHY, Jay** Saxo-Tinkoff AUS19920908 TST 3:35:24 st

91 71 BOBRIDGE, Jack** Blanco AUS19890713 BLA 3:35:24 st

92 123 FAVILLI, Elia** Lampre-Merida ITA19890131 LAM 3:35:40 at 0:26

93 4 GOSS, Matthew ORICA GreenEDGE AUS19861105 OGE 3:35:44 at 0:30

94 131 BONNET, William FDJ FRA19820625 FDJ 3:35:51 at 0:37

95 127 STORTONI, Simone Lampre-Merida ITA19850707 LAM 3:35:57 at 0:43

96 26 SIEBERG, Marcel Lotto Belisol GER19820430 LTB 3:36:01 at 0:47

97 102 WAUTERS, Willem** Vacansoleil-DCM BEL19891110 VCD 3:36:07 at 0:53

98 34 HAYMAN, Mathew Sky Procycling AUS19780420 SKY 3:36:23 at 1:09

99 72 BROWN, Graeme Blanco AUS19790409 BLA 3:36:26 at 1:12

100 6 MOURIS, Jens ORICA GreenEDGE NED19800312 OGE 3:36:41 at 1:27

101 62 MIYAZAWA, Takashi Saxo-Tinkoff JPN19780227 TST 3:36:43 at 1:29

102 173 WURF, Cameron Cannondale AUS19830803 CAN 3:36:43 st

103 77 TJALLINGII, Maarten Blanco NED19771105 BLA 3:36:43 st

104 94 GUTIERREZ, José Ivan Movistar ESP19781127 MOV 3:36:43 st

105 41 SCHLECK, Andy Radioshack Leopard LUX19850610 RLT 3:36:43 st

106 83 AGNOLI, Valerio Astana ITA19850106 AST 3:36:43 st

107 93 CAPECCHI, Eros Movistar ITA19860613 MOV 3:36:43 st

108 137 MANGEL, Laurent FDJ FRA19810522 FDJ 3:36:43 st

109 162 AHLSTRAND, Jonas** Argos-Shimano SWE19900216 ARG 3:36:43 st

110 35 STANNARD, Ian Sky Procycling GBR19870525 SKY 3:36:43 st

111 142 GRABSCH, Bert Omega Pharma-Quick-Step GER19750619 OPQ 3:36:43 st

112 2 DURBRIDGE, Luke** ORICA GreenEDGE AUS19910409 OGE 3:36:43 st

113 177 VANDBORG, Brian Cannondale DEN19811204 CAN 3:36:43 st

114 33 ROWE, Luke** Sky Procycling GBR19900310 SKY 3:37:05 at 1:51

115 52 HAAS, Nathan** Garmin Sharp AUS19890312 GRS 3:38:13 at 2:59

116 104 MARKUS, Barry** Vacansoleil-DCM NED19910717 VCD 3:38:13 st

117 81 GUARDINI, Andrea** Astana ITA19890612 AST 3:38:13 st

118 161 KITTEL, Marcel Argos-Shimano GER19880511 ARG 3:38:13 st

119 163 CLARKE, William Argos-Shimano AUS19850411 ARG 3:38:13 st
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L'Oreal Men Expert Stage 1 Results
Prospect to Lobethal (135km)

Santos General Classification Race Average Speed 37.6kph

22-Jan-2012

120 167 TIMMER, Albert Argos-Shimano NED19850613 ARG 3:38:13 st

121 114 BAGDONAS, Gédiminas AG2R La Mondiale LTU19851226 ALM 3:38:13 st

122 64 JUUL JENSEN, Christopher** Saxo-Tinkoff DEN19890706 TST 3:38:13 st

123 13 KOHLER, Martin BMC SUI19850717 BMC 3:38:13 st

124 32 EISEL, Bernhard Sky Procycling AUT19810217 SKY 3:39:28 at 4:14

125 113 APPOLLONIO, Davide** AG2R La Mondiale ITA19890602 ALM 3:39:28 st

126 166 HUPOND, Thierry Argos-Shimano FRA19841110 ARG 3:39:45 at 4:31

127 185 KERBY, Jordon** UNI SA - Australia AUS19920815 UNI 3:40:36 at 5:22

128 175 MARANGONI, Alan Cannondale ITA19840716 CAN 3:40:42 at 5:28

129 87 GUARNIERI, Jacopo Astana ITA19870814 AST 3:40:42 st

130 23 KAISEN, Olivier Lotto Belisol BEL19830430 LTB 3:40:42 st

131 145 RABON, Frantisek Omega Pharma-Quick-Step CZE19830926 OPQ 3:40:42 st

132 107 van HUMMEL, Kenny Vacansoleil-DCM NED19820930 VCD 3:40:42 st
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L'Oreal Men Expert Stage 1 Results
Prospect to Lobethal (135km)

Hindmarsh Team Stage

Pos. UCI Code Abb. Time Gap

1 Lampre-Merida LAM 10:46:12

2 Euskaltel Euskadi EUS 10:46:12 st

3 UNI SA - Australia UNI 10:46:12 st

4 Blanco BLA 10:46:12 st

5 Lotto Belisol LTB 10:46:12 st

6 Astana AST 10:46:12 st

7 Sky Procycling SKY 10:46:12 st

8 Cannondale CAN 10:46:12 st

9 ORICA GreenEDGE OGE 10:46:12 st

10 FDJ FDJ 10:46:12 st

11 Omega Pharma-Quick-Step OPQ 10:46:12 st

12 Movistar MOV 10:46:12 st

13 Vacansoleil-DCM VCD 10:46:12 st

14 Garmin Sharp GRS 10:46:12 st

15 Radioshack Leopard RLT 10:46:12 st

16 AG2R La Mondiale ALM 10:46:12 st

17 BMC BMC 10:46:12 st

18 Saxo-Tinkoff TST 10:46:12 st

19 Argos-Shimano ARG 10:47:31 at 1:19

Hindmarsh Team General Classification

Pos. UCI Code Abb. Time Gap

1 Lampre-Merida LAM 10:46:12

2 Euskaltel Euskadi EUS 10:46:12 st

3 UNI SA - Australia UNI 10:46:12 st

4 Blanco BLA 10:46:12 st

5 Lotto Belisol LTB 10:46:12 st

6 Astana AST 10:46:12 st

7 Sky Procycling SKY 10:46:12 st

8 Cannondale CAN 10:46:12 st

9 ORICA GreenEDGE OGE 10:46:12 st

10 FDJ FDJ 10:46:12 st

11 Omega Pharma-Quick-Step OPQ 10:46:12 st

12 Movistar MOV 10:46:12 st

13 Vacansoleil-DCM VCD 10:46:12 st

14 Garmin Sharp GRS 10:46:12 st

15 Radioshack Leopard RLT 10:46:12 st

16 AG2R La Mondiale ALM 10:46:12 st

22-Jan-2012
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L'Oreal Men Expert Stage 1 Results
Prospect to Lobethal (135km)

Hindmarsh Team Stage

22-Jan-2012

17 BMC BMC 10:46:12 st

18 Saxo-Tinkoff TST 10:46:12 st

19 Argos-Shimano ARG 10:47:31 at 1:19
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L'Oreal Men Expert Stage 1 Results
Prospect to Lobethal (135km)

Cycle Instead Young Rider Stage Result

Pos. No. Name Team UCI Code Abb. Time Gap

1 135 DEMARE, Arnaud** FDJ FRA19910826 FDJ 3:35:24

2 156 IZAGIRRE, Ion** Euskaltel Euskadi ESP19890204 EUS 3:35:24 st

3 75 SLAGTER, Tom Jelte** Blanco NED19890701 BLA 3:35:24 st

4 171 AGOSTINI, Stefano** Cannondale ITA19890103 CAN 3:35:24 st

5 133 COURTEILLE, Arnaud** FDJ FRA19890313 FDJ 3:35:24 st

6 27 WELLENS, Tim** Lotto Belisol BEL19910510 LTB 3:35:24 st

7 42 BENNETT, George** Radioshack Leopard NZL19900407 RLT 3:35:24 st

8 155 BRAVO OIARBIDE, Garikoitz**Euskaltel Euskadi ESP19890731 EUS 3:35:24 st

9 73 KELDERMAN, Wilco** Blanco NED19910325 BLA 3:35:24 st

10 152 ABERASTURI, Jon** Euskaltel Euskadi ESP19890328 EUS 3:35:24 st

11 187 WATSON, Calvin** UNI SA - Australia AUS19930106 UNI 3:35:24 st

12 181 PHELAN, Adam** UNI SA - Australia AUS19910823 UNI 3:35:24 st

13 141 FENN, Andrew** Omega Pharma-Quick-Step GBR19900701 OPQ 3:35:24 st

14 184 HOWSON, Damien** UNI SA - Australia AUS19920813 UNI 3:35:24 st

15 116 KERN, Julian** AG2R La Mondiale GER19891228 ALM 3:35:24 st

16 122 CIMOLAI, Davide** Lampre-Merida ITA19890813 LAM 3:35:24 st

17 136 ELISSONDE, Kenny** FDJ FRA19910722 FDJ 3:35:24 st

18 54 MORTON, Lachlan** Garmin Sharp AUS19920102 GRS 3:35:24 st

19 63 MCCARTHY, Jay** Saxo-Tinkoff AUS19920908 TST 3:35:24 st

20 71 BOBRIDGE, Jack** Blanco AUS19890713 BLA 3:35:24 st

21 123 FAVILLI, Elia** Lampre-Merida ITA19890131 LAM 3:35:40 at 0:16

22 102 WAUTERS, Willem** Vacansoleil-DCM BEL19891110 VCD 3:36:07 at 0:43

23 162 AHLSTRAND, Jonas** Argos-Shimano SWE19900216 ARG 3:36:43 at 1:19

24 2 DURBRIDGE, Luke** ORICA GreenEDGE AUS19910409 OGE 3:36:43 st

25 33 ROWE, Luke** Sky Procycling GBR19900310 SKY 3:37:05 at 1:41

26 52 HAAS, Nathan** Garmin Sharp AUS19890312 GRS 3:38:13 at 2:49

27 104 MARKUS, Barry** Vacansoleil-DCM NED19910717 VCD 3:38:13 st

28 81 GUARDINI, Andrea** Astana ITA19890612 AST 3:38:13 st

29 64 JUUL JENSEN, Christopher** Saxo-Tinkoff DEN19890706 TST 3:38:13 st

30 113 APPOLLONIO, Davide** AG2R La Mondiale ITA19890602 ALM 3:39:28 at 4:04

31 185 KERBY, Jordon** UNI SA - Australia AUS19920815 UNI 3:40:42 at 5:18

Cycle Instead Young Rider General Classification

Pos. No. Name UCI Code UCI Code Abb. Time Gap

1 135 DEMARE, Arnaud** FDJ FRA19910826 FDJ 3:35:18

2 156 IZAGIRRE, Ion** Euskaltel Euskadi ESP19890204 EUS 3:35:24 at 0:06

3 75 SLAGTER, Tom Jelte** Blanco NED19890701 BLA 3:35:24 st

4 171 AGOSTINI, Stefano** Cannondale ITA19890103 CAN 3:35:24 st

5 133 COURTEILLE, Arnaud** FDJ FRA19890313 FDJ 3:35:24 st
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L'Oreal Men Expert Stage 1 Results
Prospect to Lobethal (135km)
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6 27 WELLENS, Tim** Lotto Belisol BEL19910510 LTB 3:35:24 st

7 42 BENNETT, George** Radioshack Leopard NZL19900407 RLT 3:35:24 st

8 155 BRAVO OIARBIDE, Garikoitz**Euskaltel Euskadi ESP19890731 EUS 3:35:24 st

9 73 KELDERMAN, Wilco** Blanco NED19910325 BLA 3:35:24 st

10 152 ABERASTURI, Jon** Euskaltel Euskadi ESP19890328 EUS 3:35:24 st

11 187 WATSON, Calvin** UNI SA - Australia AUS19930106 UNI 3:35:24 st

12 181 PHELAN, Adam** UNI SA - Australia AUS19910823 UNI 3:35:24 st

13 141 FENN, Andrew** Omega Pharma-Quick-Step GBR19900701 OPQ 3:35:24 st

14 184 HOWSON, Damien** UNI SA - Australia AUS19920813 UNI 3:35:24 st

15 116 KERN, Julian** AG2R La Mondiale GER19891228 ALM 3:35:24 st

16 122 CIMOLAI, Davide** Lampre-Merida ITA19890813 LAM 3:35:24 st

17 136 ELISSONDE, Kenny** FDJ FRA19910722 FDJ 3:35:24 st

18 54 MORTON, Lachlan** Garmin Sharp AUS19920102 GRS 3:35:24 st

19 63 MCCARTHY, Jay** Saxo-Tinkoff AUS19920908 TST 3:35:24 st

20 71 BOBRIDGE, Jack** Blanco AUS19890713 BLA 3:35:24 st

21 123 FAVILLI, Elia** Lampre-Merida ITA19890131 LAM 3:35:40 at 0:22

22 102 WAUTERS, Willem** Vacansoleil-DCM BEL19891110 VCD 3:36:07 at 0:49

23 162 AHLSTRAND, Jonas** Argos-Shimano SWE19900216 ARG 3:36:43 at 1:25

24 2 DURBRIDGE, Luke** ORICA GreenEDGE AUS19910409 OGE 3:36:43 st

25 33 ROWE, Luke** Sky Procycling GBR19900310 SKY 3:37:05 at 1:47

26 52 HAAS, Nathan** Garmin Sharp AUS19890312 GRS 3:38:13 at 2:55

27 104 MARKUS, Barry** Vacansoleil-DCM NED19910717 VCD 3:38:13 st

28 81 GUARDINI, Andrea** Astana ITA19890612 AST 3:38:13 st

29 64 JUUL JENSEN, Christopher** Saxo-Tinkoff DEN19890706 TST 3:38:13 st

30 113 APPOLLONIO, Davide** AG2R La Mondiale ITA19890602 ALM 3:39:28 at 4:10

31 185 KERBY, Jordon** UNI SA - Australia AUS19920815 UNI 3:40:36 at 5:18
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L'Oreal Men Expert Stage 1 Results
Prospect to Lobethal (135km)

Jayco Sprints Results
Pos. No. Name Team UCI Code Abb. Points Bonus

Stage Finish

1 21 GREIPEL, André Lotto Belisol GER19820716 LTB 15 10''

2 135 DEMARE, Arnaud** FDJ FRA19910826 FDJ 14 6''

3 74 RENSHAW, Mark Blanco AUS19821022 BLA 13 4''

4 85 PONZI, Simone Astana ITA19870117 AST 12

5 57 VON HOFF, Steele Garmin Sharp AUS19871231 GRS 11

6 124 FERRARI, Roberto Lampre-Merida ITA19830309 LAM 10

7 126 PIETROPOLLI, Daniele Lampre-Merida ITA19800711 LAM 9

8 31 BOASSON HAGEN, Edvald Sky Procycling NOR19870517 SKY 8

9 91 ROJAS GIL, Jose Joaquin Movistar ESP19850608 MOV 7

10 182 DEMPSTER, Zakkari UNI SA - Australia AUS19870927 UNI 6

Charleston at 64.7km

1 185 KERBY, Jordon** UNI SA - Australia AUS19920815 UNI 5 3''

2 1 GERRANS, Simon ORICA GreenEDGE AUS19800516 OGE 3 2''

3 85 PONZI, Simone Astana ITA19870117 AST 2 1''

Charleston at 92.6km

1 185 KERBY, Jordon** UNI SA - Australia AUS19920815 UNI 5 3''

2 101 DE GENDT, Thomas Vacansoleil-DCM BEL19861106 VCD 3 2''

3 91 ROJAS GIL, Jose Joaquin Movistar ESP19850608 MOV 2 1''

Charleston at 118.5km

1 11 GILBERT, Philippe BMC BEL19820705 BMC 5 3''

2 144 PINEAU, Jérôme Omega Pharma-Quick-Step FRA19800102 OPQ 3 2''

3 1 GERRANS, Simon ORICA GreenEDGE AUS19800516 OGE 2 1''

Jayco Sprints Overall Classification
Pos No. Name Team UCI Code Abb. Points

1 21 GREIPEL, André Lotto Belisol GER19820716 LTB 15

2 135 DEMARE, Arnaud** FDJ FRA19910826 FDJ 14

3 85 PONZI, Simone Astana ITA19870117 AST 14

4 74 RENSHAW, Mark Blanco AUS19821022 BLA 13

5 57 VON HOFF, Steele Garmin Sharp AUS19871231 GRS 11

6 185 KERBY, Jordon** UNI SA - Australia AUS19920815 UNI 10

7 124 FERRARI, Roberto Lampre-Merida ITA19830309 LAM 10

8 91 ROJAS GIL, Jose Joaquin Movistar ESP19850608 MOV 9

9 126 PIETROPOLLI, Daniele Lampre-Merida ITA19800711 LAM 9

10 31 BOASSON HAGEN, Edvald Sky Procycling NOR19870517 SKY 8

11 182 DEMPSTER, Zakkari UNI SA - Australia AUS19870927 UNI 6

12 11 GILBERT, Philippe BMC BEL19820705 BMC 5

13 1 GERRANS, Simon ORICA GreenEDGE AUS19800516 OGE 5

14 144 PINEAU, Jérôme Omega Pharma-Quick-Step FRA19800102 OPQ 3

15 101 DE GENDT, Thomas Vacansoleil-DCM BEL19861106 VCD 3
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L'Oreal Men Expert Stage 1 Results
Prospect to Lobethal (135km)

Skoda King of the Mountains Prime Results
Pos. No. Name Team UCI Code Abb. Points

Checker Hill (Cat 2 at 41.9km)

1 185 KERBY, Jordon** UNI SA - Australia AUS19920815 UNI 10

2 71 BOBRIDGE, Jack** Blanco AUS19890713 BLA 6

3 65 BOARO, Manuele Saxo-Tinkoff ITA19870312 TST 4

4 72 BROWN, Graeme Blanco AUS19790409 BLA 2

Skoda King of the Mountains Overall Classification
Pos No. Name Team UCI Code Abb. Points

1 185 KERBY, Jordon** UNI SA - Australia AUS19920815 UNI 10

2 71 BOBRIDGE, Jack** Blanco AUS19890713 BLA 6

3 65 BOARO, Manuele Saxo-Tinkoff ITA19870312 TST 4

4 72 BROWN, Graeme Blanco AUS19790409 BLA 2
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Hahn Super Dry Stage 2 Rider List
Mt Barker to Rostrevor (116.5kms)

ORICA GreenEDGE (OGE) Garmin Sharp (GRS)

Manager: Matthew Wilson (AUS19771001) Manager: Geert Van Bondt (BEL19701118)
1 GERRANS, Simon AUS19800516 at 0:07 51 FARRAR, Tyler USA19840602 at 0:10

2 DURBRIDGE, Luke** AUS19910409 at 1:29 52 HAAS, Nathan** AUS19890312 at 2:59

3 IMPEY, Daryl RSA19841206 at 0:10 53 BAUER, Jack NZL19850407 at 0:10

4 GOSS, Matthew AUS19861105 at 0:30 54 MORTON, Lachlan** AUS19920102 at 0:10

5 CLARKE, Simon AUS19860718 at 0:10 55 HUNTER, Robert RSA19770422 at 0:10

6 MOURIS, Jens NED19800312 at 1:27 57 VON HOFF, Steele AUS19871231 at 0:10

7 O'GRADY, Stuart AUS19730806 at 0:10

Team Saxo-Tinkoff (TST)

BMC Racing Team (BMC) Manager: Fabrizio Guidi (ITA19720413)
Manager: Fabio Baldato (ITA19680613) 61 SÖRENSEN, Chris Anker DEN19840905 at 0:10

11 GILBERT, Philippe BEL19820705 at 0:07 62 MIYAZAWA, Takashi JPN19780227 at 1:29

12 SANTAROMITA, Ivan ITA19840430 at 0:10 63 MCCARTHY, Jay** AUS19920908 at 0:10

13 KOHLER, Martin SUI19850717 at 2:59 64 JUUL JENSEN, Christopher** DEN19890706 at 2:59

14 LODEWYCK, Klaas BEL19880324 at 0:10 65 BOARO, Manuele ITA19870312 at 0:10

15 MOINARD, Amaël FRA19820202 at 0:10 66 CANTWELL, Jonathan AUS19820108 at 0:10

16 MORABITO, Steve SUI19830130 at 0:10 67 DUGGAN, Timothy USA19821114 at 0:10

17 WYSS, Danilo SUI19850826 at 0:10

Blanco Pro Cycling Team (BLA)

Lotto Belisol Team (LTB) Manager: Erik Dekker (NED19700821)
Manager: Herman Frison (BEL19610416) 71 BOBRIDGE, Jack** AUS19890713 at 0:10

21 GREIPEL, André GER19820716 72 BROWN, Graeme AUS19790409 at 1:12

22 HANSEN, Adam AUS19811105 at 0:10 73 KELDERMAN, Wilco** NED19910325 at 0:10

23 KAISEN, Olivier BEL19830430 at 5:28 74 RENSHAW, Mark AUS19821022 at 0:06

24 HENDERSON, Greg NZL19760910 at 0:10 75 SLAGTER, Tom Jelte** NED19890701 at 0:10

25 ROELANDTS, Jurgen BEL19850702 at 0:10 76 TANNER, David AUS19840930 at 0:10

26 SIEBERG, Marcel GER19820430 at 0:47 77 TJALLINGII, Maarten NED19771105 at 1:29

27 WELLENS, Tim** BEL19910510 at 0:10

Astana Pro Team (AST)

Sky Procycling (SKY) Manager: Stefano Zanini (ITA19690123)
Manager: Kurt Arvesen (NOR19750209) 81 GUARDINI, Andrea** ITA19890612 at 2:59

31 BOASSON HAGEN, Edvald NOR19870517 at 0:10 82 IGLINSKY, Maxim KAZ19810418 at 0:10

32 EISEL, Bernhard AUT19810217 at 4:14 83 AGNOLI, Valerio ITA19850106 at 1:29

33 ROWE, Luke** GBR19900310 at 1:51 84 KASHECHKIN, Andrey KAZ19800321 at 0:10

34 HAYMAN, Mathew AUS19780420 at 1:09 85 PONZI, Simone ITA19870117 at 0:09

35 STANNARD, Ian GBR19870525 at 1:29 86 GASPAROTTO, Enrico ITA19820322 at 0:10

36 SUTTON, Christopher AUS19840910 at 0:10 87 GUARNIERI, Jacopo ITA19870814 at 5:28

37 THOMAS, Geraint GBR19860525 at 0:10

Movistar Team (MOV)

Radioshack Leopard (RLT) Manager: José Luis Arrieta (ESP19710615)
Manager: José Azevedo (POR19730919) 91 ROJAS GIL, Jose Joaquin ESP19850608 at 0:09

41 SCHLECK, Andy LUX19850610 at 1:29 92 AMADOR, Andrey CRC19860829 at 0:10

42 BENNETT, George** NZL19900407 at 0:10 93 CAPECCHI, Eros ITA19860613 at 1:29

43 DIDIER, Laurent LUX19840719 at 0:10 94 GUTIERREZ, José Ivan ESP19781127 at 1:29

44 HERMANS, Ben BEL19860608 at 0:10 95 HERRADA LOPEZ, José ESP19851001 at 0:10

45 MACHADO, Tiago POR19851018 at 0:10 96 MORENO BAZAN, Javier ESP19840718 at 0:10

46 SERGENT, Jesse NZL19880708 at 0:10 97 VISCONTI, Giovanni ITA19830113 at 0:10

47 VOIGT, Jens GER19710917 at 0:10
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Hahn Super Dry Stage 2 Rider List
Mt Barker to Rostrevor (116.5kms)
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Vacansoleil-DCM Pro Cycling (VCD) Euskaltel Euskadi (EUS)

Manager: Jean-Paul van Poppel (NED19620930) Manager: Alexander Diaz (ESP19831010)
101 DE GENDT, Thomas BEL19861106 at 0:08 151 IZAGIRRE, Gorka ESP19871007 at 0:10

102 WAUTERS, Willem** BEL19891110 at 0:53 152 ABERASTURI, Jon** ESP19890328 at 0:10

103 MARCZYNSKI, Tomasz POL19840306 at 0:10 153 OROZ UGALDE, Juan Jose ESP19800711 at 0:10

104 MARKUS, Barry** NED19910717 at 2:59 154 ASTARLOZA, Mikel ESP19791117 at 0:10

105 VAN POPPEL, Boy NED19880118 at 0:10 155 BRAVO OIARBIDE, Garikoitz** ESP19890731 at 0:10

106 VALLS FERRI, Rafael ESP19870625 at 0:10 156 IZAGIRRE, Ion** ESP19890204 at 0:10

107 van HUMMEL, Kenny NED19820930 at 5:28 157 LOBATO, Juan Jose ESP19881229 at 0:10

AG2R La Mondiale (ALM) Team Argos-Shimano (ARG)

Manager: Laurent Biondi (FRA19590619) Manager: Addy Engels (NED19770616)
111 HUTAROVICH, Yauheni BLR19831129 at 0:10 161 KITTEL, Marcel GER19880511 at 2:59

112 CHEREL, Mikael FRA19860317 at 0:10 162 AHLSTRAND, Jonas** SWE19900216 at 1:29

113 APPOLLONIO, Davide** ITA19890602 at 4:14 163 CLARKE, William AUS19850411 at 2:59

114 BAGDONAS, Gédiminas LTU19851226 at 2:59 164 DE KORT, Koen NED19820908 at 0:10

115 BONNAFOND, Guillaume FRA19870623 at 0:10 165 HUGUET, Yann FRA19840502 at 0:10

116 KERN, Julian** GER19891228 at 0:10 166 HUPOND, Thierry FRA19841110 at 4:31

117 KADRI, Blel FRA19860903 at 0:10 167 TIMMER, Albert NED19850613 at 2:59

Lampre-Merida (LAM) Cannondale (CAN)

Manager: Bruno Vicino (ITA19521107) Manager: Biagio Conte (ITA19680407)
121 LLOYD, Matthew AUS19830524 at 0:10 171 AGOSTINI, Stefano** ITA19890103 at 0:10

122 CIMOLAI, Davide** ITA19890813 at 0:10 172 SALERNO, Cristiano ITA19850218 at 0:10

123 FAVILLI, Elia** ITA19890131 at 0:26 173 WURF, Cameron AUS19830803 at 1:29

124 FERRARI, Roberto ITA19830309 at 0:10 174 CANUTI, Federico ITA19850830 at 0:10

125 MORI, Manuele ITA19800809 at 0:10 175 MARANGONI, Alan ITA19840716 at 5:28

126 PIETROPOLLI, Daniele ITA19800711 at 0:10 176 SAGAN, Juraj SVK19881223 at 0:10

127 STORTONI, Simone ITA19850707 at 0:43 177 VANDBORG, Brian DEN19811204 at 1:29

FDJ (FDJ) UNI SA - Australia (UNI)

Manager: Yvon Madiot (FRA19620621) Manager: David Sanders (AUS19541112)
131 BONNET, William FRA19820625 at 0:37 181 PHELAN, Adam** AUS19910823 at 0:10

132 VEIKKANEN, Jussi FIN19810329 at 0:10 182 DEMPSTER, Zakkari AUS19870927 at 0:10

133 COURTEILLE, Arnaud** FRA19890313 at 0:10 183 GIACOPPO, Anthony AUS19860513 at 0:10

134 DELAGE, Mickael FRA19850806 at 0:10 184 HOWSON, Damien** AUS19920813 at 0:10

135 DEMARE, Arnaud** FRA19910826 at 0:04 185 KERBY, Jordon** AUS19920815 at 5:22

136 ELISSONDE, Kenny** FRA19910722 at 0:10 186 SULZBERGER, Bernard AUS19831205 at 0:10

137 MANGEL, Laurent FRA19810522 at 1:29 187 WATSON, Calvin** AUS19930106 at 0:10

Omega Pharma-Quick-Step Cycling Team (OPQ) Notes

Manager: Rik Van Slycke (BEL19630203) Competitors for Stage 2 start 132

141 FENN, Andrew** GBR19900701 at 0:10 Competitors for the Cycle Instead Young Rider Competition

142 GRABSCH, Bert GER19750619 at 1:29 are denoted **.

143 PAUWELS, Serge BEL19831121 at 0:10

144 PINEAU, Jérôme FRA19800102 at 0:08

145 RABON, Frantisek CZE19830926 at 5:28

146 STEEGMANS, Gert BEL19800930 at 0:10

147 VELITS, Peter SVK19850221 at 0:10
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Hahn Super Dry Stage 2 Rider List

Mt Barker to Rostrevor (116.5kms)

Santos General Classification in Rider Order
OGE 1 Gerrans 2 Durbridge 3 Impey 4 Goss 5 Clarke 6 Mouris 7 O'Grady

4th at 0'7" 112th at 1'29" 20th at 0'10" 93rd at 0'30" 32nd at 0'10" 100th at 1'27" 58th at 0'10"

BMC 11 Gilbert 12 Santaromita 13 Kohler 14 Lodewyck 15 Moinard 16 Morabito 17 Wyss

5th at 0'7" 39th at 0'10" 123rd at 2'59" 76th at 0'10" 70th at 0'10" 87th at 0'10" 73rd at 0'10"

LTB 21 Greipel 22 Hansen 23 Kaisen 24 Henderson 25 Roelandts 26 Sieberg 27 Wellens

Jersey 74th at 0'10" 130th at 5'28" 29th at 0'10" 40th at 0'10" 96th at 0'47" 42nd at 0'10"

SKY 31 Boasson Hagen 32 Eisel 33 Rowe 34 Hayman 35 Stannard 36 Sutton 37 Thomas

13th at 0'10" 124th at 4'14" 114th at 1'51" 98th at 1'9" 110th at 1'29" 46th at 0'10" 24th at 0'10"

RLT 41 Schleck 42 Bennett 43 Didier 44 Hermans 45 Machado 46 Sergent 47 Voigt

105th at 1'29" 50th at 0'10" 60th at 0'10" 25th at 0'10" 45th at 0'10" 72nd at 0'10" 86th at 0'10"

GRS 51 Farrar 52 Haas 53 Bauer 54 Morton 55 Hunter 57 Von Hoff

57th at 0'10" 115th at 2'59" 49th at 0'10" 89th at 0'10" 71st at 0'10" 10th at 0'10"

TST 61 Sörensen 62 Miyazawa 63 McCarthy 64 Juul Jensen 65 Boaro 66 Cantwell 67 Duggan

77th at 0'10" 101st at 1'29" 90th at 0'10" 122nd at 2'59" 65th at 0'10" 15th at 0'10" 79th at 0'10"

BLA 71 Bobridge 72 Brown 73 Kelderman 74 Renshaw 75 Slagter 76 Tanner 77 Tjallingii

91st at 0'10" 99th at 1'12" 59th at 0'10" 3rd at 0'6" 19th at 0'10" 38th at 0'10" 103rd at 1'29"

AST 81 Guardini 82 Iglinsky 83 Agnoli 84 Kashechkin 85 Ponzi 86 Gasparotto 87 Guarnieri

117th at 2'59" 28th at 0'10" 106th at 1'29" 41st at 0'10" 8th at 0'9" 84th at 0'10" 129th at 5'28"

MOV 91 Rojas Gil 92 Amador 93 Capecchi 94 Gutierrez 95 Herrada Lopez 96 Moreno Bazan 97 Visconti

9th at 0'9" 66th at 0'10" 107th at 1'29" 104th at 1'29" 56th at 0'10" 34th at 0'10" 51st at 0'10"

VCD 101 De Gendt 102 Wauters 103 Marczynski 104 Markus 105 Van Poppel 106 Valls Ferri 107 van Hummel

7th at 0'8" 97th at 0'53" 44th at 0'10" 116th at 2'59" 47th at 0'10" 21st at 0'10" 132nd at 5'28"

ALM 111 Hutarovich 112 Cherel 113 Appollonio 114 Bagdonas 115 Bonnafond 116 Kern 117 Kadri

54th at 0'10" 37th at 0'10" 125th at 4'14" 121st at 2'59" 61st at 0'10" 80th at 0'10" 68th at 0'10"

LAM 121 Lloyd 122 Cimolai 123 Favilli 124 Ferrari 125 Mori 126 Pietropolli 127 Stortoni

88th at 0'10" 81st at 0'10" 92nd at 0'26" 11th at 0'10" 36th at 0'10" 12th at 0'10" 95th at 0'43"

FDJ 131 Bonnet 132 Veikkanen 133 Courteille 134 Delage 135 Demare 136 Elissonde 137 Mangel

94th at 0'37" 53rd at 0'10" 31st at 0'10" 52nd at 0'10" 2nd at 0'4" 85th at 0'10" 108th at 1'29"

OPQ 141 Fenn 142 Grabsch 143 Pauwels 144 Pineau 145 Rabon 146 Steegmans 147 Velits

75th at 0'10" 111th at 1'29" 62nd at 0'10" 6th at 0'8" 131st at 5'28" 26th at 0'10" 22nd at 0'10"

EUS 151 Izagirre 152 Aberasturi 153 Oroz Ugalde 154 Astarloza 155 Bravo Oiarbide 156 Izagirre 157 Lobato

27th at 0'10" 63rd at 0'10" 48th at 0'10" 43rd at 0'10" 55th at 0'10" 18th at 0'10" 16th at 0'10"

ARG 161 Kittel 162 Ahlstrand 163 Clarke 164 De Kort 165 Huguet 166 Hupond 167 Timmer

118th at 2'59" 109th at 1'29" 119th at 2'59" 67th at 0'10" 83rd at 0'10" 126th at 4'31" 120th at 2'59"

CAN 171 Agostini 172 Salerno 173 Wurf 174 Canuti 175 Marangoni 176 Sagan 177 Vandborg

23rd at 0'10" 82nd at 0'10" 102nd at 1'29" 30th at 0'10" 128th at 5'28" 35th at 0'10" 113th at 1'29"

UNI 181 Phelan 182 Dempster 183 Giacoppo 184 Howson 185 Kerby 186 Sulzberger 187 Watson

69th at 0'10" 14th at 0'10" 17th at 0'10" 78th at 0'10" 127th at 5'22" 33rd at 0'10" 64th at 0'10"
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